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BACKGROUND 
 
In 2003, the City Council approved a review process for residential development projects in or near critical 
areas. The City Council wanted to eliminate duplication of reviews, reduce application fees and make it easier 
for residents to find a critical area consultant. Under this review process, the City will not charge an additional 
fee for the City’s consultant to perform a peer review if any of the City’s Preferred Consultants are used to 
complete a critical area study in a residential area. This preferred consultants program will also make choosing 
a critical areas consultant easier for first time and one-time-only permit customers.  
 
PREFERRED CONSULTANT LIST 
 
King County has adopted a similar review process, and Burien has chosen to recognize the consultants on 
King County’s Preferred Consultants list as Burien’s Preferred Consultants.  Critical area consultants are 
added to King County’s preferred list if they are licensed by the State of Washington and complete three 
consecutive building projects in which their critical area reviews were complete, correct, and in accordance 
with all restrictions and regulations in the King County Zoning Code.  The City of Burien has also chosen to 
add consultants to the list based on past experience. 
 

PREFERRED GEOTECHNICAL CONSULTANTS  

Consultant Address Phone 
Bruce Blyton 
Associated Earth Sciences, Inc. 

911 5th Avenue, Suite 100 
Kirkland, WA 98033 

(425) 827-7701 
 

Harbans Chabra 
PacRim Geotechnical Inc 

10700 Meridian Avenue North, Suite 210 
Seattle, WA 98133 

(206) 365-8770 

Marc McGinnis  
Geotech Consultants 

13256 NE 20th St., Suite 16 
Bellevue, WA 98005 

(425) 747-5618 

D. Robert Ward 
Geotech Consultants 

13256 NE 20th St, Suite 16 
Bellevue, WA  98005 

(425) 747-5618 

Sa Hong  
HWA GeoSciences 

21312 30th Dr SE, Suite 110 
Bothell, WA 98021 

(425) 774-0106 

Brian Beaman 
Icicle Creek Engineers 

29335 NE 20th St 
Carnation, WA  98104 

(425) 333-0093 
bbeaman@iciclecreekengineers.com 

 
PREFERRED WETLAND and STREAM BIOLOGIST CONSULTANTS  

Consultant Address Phone 
John Altman 
Altman Oliver Associates  

P.O. Box 578 
Carnation, WA 98014 

(425) 333-4535 

The Watershed Company 
 
Jenny Creveling 
Amy Summe 
Suzanne Tomassi 
Hugh Mortensen 

780 6th St 
Kirkland, WA 98033 

(425) 822-5242 
 
 
 
stomassi@watershedco.com 
hmortensen@watershedco.com 
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Jeff Jones 
JS Jones and Associates, Inc. 

PO Box 1908 
Issaquah, WA  98027 

(253) 905-5736 
jeff.jsjones@comcast.net  

Sewall Wetland Consulting, Inc. 
 
Ed Sewall 
Aaron Will 

27641 Covington Way SE, #2 
Covington, WA 98042 

(253) 859-0515 
 
esewall@sewallwc.com 
awill@sewallwc.com 

Adolfson and Associates 
 
Cathie Connolly 
Michael Muscari 

5309 Shilshole Ave SW, Suite 200 
Seattle, WA 98107 

(206) 789-9658 
 
 
mmuscari@esaassoc.com 

Celeste Botha 
Wetland Permitting Services 

2025 S Norman St 
Seattle, WA  98144 

Office: (206) 328-7775 
Cell: (206) 240-2413 
wps@isp.com 

Mark Heckert 
H&S Environmental Consultants 

PO Box 731695 
Puyallup, WA  98373 

(253) 732-6515 
mcheckert@qwest.net 

Mara McGrath 
Ecological Land Services, Inc. 

1157 3rd Ave, Suite 220 
Longview, WA  98632 

(360) 578-1371 
mara@eco-land.com 

Teresa Opolka 
Aquatica Environmental Consulting 

PO Box 308 
Duvall, WA  98019 

(425) 802-8988 
teresa@aquaticaec.com 

Peter Super 
Evergreen Aquatic Resource Consultants, LLC 

PO Box 1721 
Issaquah, WA  98027 

(425) 677-7166 
psuper@evergreenarc.com 

Doug Gresham 
Gresham Environmental Services 

937 NW 96th St 
Seattle, WA  98117 

(206) 794-4520 
douggr937@earthlink.net 

Scott Luchessa 
Environ  

4013 32nd Ave W 
Seattle, WA  98199 

(206) 285-3015 
sluchessa@environcorp.com 

Chris Holcomb PO Box 8611 
Lacey, WA  98509 

(360) 305-1453 

Thomas Deming 
Habitat Technologies 

PO Box 1088 
Puyallup, WA  98371 

(253) 845-5119 
habitattech@qwestoffice.net 

Angelo Josue, PhD 12909 66th Ave S 
Seattle, WA  98178 

(206) 768-0056 
arjosue@aol.com 

Tonya Smith 
AHBL, Inc 

2215 N 30th St, Suite 300 
Tacoma, WA  98403 

(253) 383-2422 
tsmith@ahbl.com 
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